
 

International Telecommunication Union • Place des Nations, CH-1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland •  
Tel: +41 22 730 5111 • E-mail: itumail@itu.int • Fax: +41 22 733 7256 • www.itu.int  

Radiocommunication Bureau (BR) 
 
 
Corrigendum 1 to 
Administrative Circular 
CACE/942 

13 March 2020 

 
 
To Administrations of Member States of the ITU, Radiocommunication Sector Members,  
ITU-R Associates participating in the work of the Radiocommunication Study Group 5  
and ITU Academia 
 
Subject: Meeting of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 (Terrestrial Services),  

Geneva, 31 July 2020  
 
 
 

This Corrigendum to Administrative Circular CACE/942 is to inform that due to exceptional 
circumstances caused by Coronavirus (COVID-19), the meeting of Study Group 5 is postponed until 
31 July 2020. The meetings of Working Parties 5A, 5B and 5C are also postponed until 20 to 
31 July 2020 (See Corrigendum 2 to 5/LCCE/85). 

The Study Group meeting will be held in the ITU Headquarters, Geneva. The opening session will 
take place at 0930 hours. 

Group Meeting date Deadline for contributions Opening session 

Study Group 5 Friday, 31 July 2020 
Friday, 24 July 2020 
at 1600 hours UTC  

Friday, 31 July 2020 
at 0930 hours (local time) 

 
 

 
 
Mario Maniewicz 
Director 

 

Annexes: 2 
  

mailto:itumail@itu.int
http://www.itu.int/
https://www.itu.int/en/Pages/covid-19.aspx


- 2 - 

Annex 1 
 

Draft agenda for the meeting of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 

(Geneva, 31 July 2020) 

1 Opening of the meeting 

2 Approval of the agenda 

3 Appointment of the Rapporteur 

4 Summary Record of the previous meeting (Document 5/205) 

5 Executive Reports from Working Party Chairmen 

6 Consideration of new and revised Recommendations 

7 Consideration of new and revised Reports 

8 Consideration of new and revised Questions 

9 Consideration of other contributions 

10 Status of Handbooks, Questions, Recommendations, Reports, Opinions, Resolutions and 
Decisions 

11 Liaison with other Study Groups and international organizations 

12 Schedule of meetings 

13 Any other business 

 Martin FENTON 
 Chairman, Radiocommunication Study Group 5 
  

https://www.itu.int/md/R15-SG05-C-0205/en


- 3 - 

Annex 2 
 

Topics to be addressed at meetings of Working Parties 5A, 5B and 5C held  
prior to the meeting of Study Group 5 and for which draft  

Recommendations may be developed 

Working Party 5A 

None 

Working Party 5B 

None 

Working Party 5C 

Proposal for an editorial correction to Recommendation ITU-R F.636-5 – Radio-frequency channel 
arrangements for fixed wireless systems operating in the 14.4-15.35 GHz band 

 

______________ 


